

## **Halloween Brownies**

Brownie ingredients: Belgium Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Light Brown Sugar, Sugar, **SOYA** Drink [Water, Hulled SOYA Beans, Tri-Calcium Phosphate, Stabiliser (Gellan Gum), Natural Flavouring, Vitamins (Riboflavin, B12, D)], Gluten Free Flour [Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)], Margarine [Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm, Sunflower In varying proportions), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acid (Citric Acid), Colour (Carotenes), Vitamin A & D, Flavourings], Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates), Salt, Gluten Free Baking Powder [Raising Agents (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Corn Starch], Sea Salt.

Rocky Road: Brownie ingredients plus Digestive Biscuits (Flour (55%) (WHEAT GLUTEN Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal Wheat Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt and M&S plant Kitchen Marshmallows: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan, Rice Protein, Colour: Beetroot Red, Flavouring. White chocolate Sugar, Cocoa Butter [36%] Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). Green Flavouring: E422 Vegetable Glycerine, E1520 Propylene Glycol, E551 Silicon Dioxide, Food Colour: E102 Tartrazine, E133 Blue FCF Orange flavouring: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Monopropylene Glycol E1520, Silicon Dioxide E551, Sunset Yellow E110, Allura Red E129, Titanium Dioxide E171

\*We cannot guarantee against traces of peanut, nuts, gluten in any of our brownies, which may be present as a result of cross-contamination in our bakery. In addition, whilst our bakery is milk-free, we cannot guarantee that all of our ingredients are produced in milk-free environments. We therefore cannot recommend our product to customers with severe peanut, nut, gluten or milk allergies. Thank you for your understanding.